
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4218
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2001
POLICY PLANNING GROUP FOR DELHI POLICE
PRENEET KAUR

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Policy Planning group has been set up in his Ministry to study the financial set-up of Delhi Police;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Group has submitted its report; and

(d) if so, the main recommendations/suggestions made by the Group?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO)

(a)&(b): Yes, Sir. A Policy Planning Group was constituted to recommend measures to strengthen the financial set up of Delhi Police and some other Central Police Organizations.

(c)&(d): Yes, Sir. The main recommendations with regard to Delhi Police relate to delegation of enhanced financial powers to the Commissioner of Police, Delhi and other senior functionaries of Delhi Police, and strengthening of the accounting and audit set up in Delhi Police.
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